RECEIVED OCT 0 5 2010

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

Form T-1 April 2004 Form must be Typed Form must be Signed All blanks must be Filled

REQUEST FOR CHANGE OF OPERATOR TRANSFER OF INJECTION OR SURFACE PIT PERMIT

KCC WICHITA Check Applicable Boxes:	
✓ Oil Lease: No. of Oil Wells 4 **	Effective Date of Transfer: 67-10 7-12-10
Gas Lease: No. of Gas Wells	
Gas Gathering System:	1
Saltwater Disposal Well - Permit No.:	Lease Name: Lemon Lease (AKA GROTH, PARSONS)
Spot Location: feet from N / S Line	NW Sec. 34 Twp. 32 R. 15 VE W
feet from E / W Line	Legal Description of Lease: 38.5 ACRES BEING THE NWA. LESS RW SECTION 34. T325, R15E A Hached Lease Amendment/To Correct Legal
Enhanced Recovery Project Permit No. E 23544	1 None and Arthur 1
Entire Project: Yes No	County MONTGOMERY
Number of Injection Wells 3	0 // "
Field Name: Jefferson-Sycamore	Production Zone(s): Bar He sville
** Side Two Must Be Completed.	Injection Zone(s): Car rrc 30:77
Surface Pit Permit No.:	feet from N / S Line of Section
(API No. if Drill Pit, WO or Haul)	feet from E / W Line of Section
Type of Pit: Emergency Burn Settling	Haul-Off Workover Drilling
Past Operator's License No.	Contact Person:
Past Operator's Name & Address: DALE E. LEMON AND CARROL A. LEMON	Phone:
	Date
Title:	Signature: NEW LEASE
New Operator's License No. 34415 /	Contact Person: CHARLIE ADAMS
New Operator's Name & Address: LANDSTAR ENERGY, LLC	Phone: 785-230-0589
PO BOX 409	Oil / Gas Purchaser:
CARBONDALE, KS 66414	Date: 8-4-2010
Title:	Signature: Chulculana
	Elih John
Acknowledgment of Transfer: The above request for transfer of injection	
	pration Commission. This acknowledgment of transfer pertains to Kansas
Corporation Commission records only and does not convey any ownershi	p interest in the above injection well(s) or pit permit.
handstar Energy, LLC is acknowledged as the	is acknowleged as the
new operator and may continue to inject fluids as authorized by	new operator of the above named lease containing the surface pit
Permit No.: E - 23544 Recommended action:	permitted by No.:
U3C Violation 2005-2007	AUG 1 3 2013
Date: 10-7-10 (hour) Deyl) Authorized Signature	Date: Authorized Signat() Company Compa
DISTRICT EPR 10-6-10	PRODUCTION 10/1/10 UIC 10-7-78 WICHITA
Mail to: Past Operator 10-710 New Operator	10-7-10 District 2 10-7-10

RECEIVED OCT 0 5 2010

Side Two

KCC WICHITA

Must Be Filed For All Wells

* Lease Name: _	Lemon Lease (AKA GROTH,	PARSONS)	* Location: M	ONTGOMERY COUNTY	
Well No.	API No. (YR DRLD/PRE '67)	Footage from Section Line (i.e. FSL = Feet from South Line)		Type of Well (Oil/Gas/INJ/WSW)	Well Status (PROD/TA'D/Abandone
	15-125-25, 301-00-0 1	1485 Circle	2340 Circle	INJ	PLUGGED BY DONNA LEE DIL CO. 3/22/0
emon les Parsons j	15-125-25, 302 ¹	1485 FSUFNL	2010 FELFWL	OIL	PROD
GROTH 3	15-125-25,551-00-01	1485 FSL FNL	1520 EDFWL	INJ	AI 30916 BIRDWELL, KAYLA AND GAR
BARSONS 4	15-125-27, 725	495 FSLFNL	165 FED/FWL	OIL	PROD 30916
CROTH'S	15-125-27, 726-00-01	1815 (FSI)/FNL	1850 FEDFWL	INJ	Al 30916
parsons 6	15-125-29, 134 🗸 🗸	1815 FSUFNL	2145 FELFWL	OIL	TA 30916
GROTH 7	15-125-29, 172	2145 (FS)/FNL	1485 FEL FWL	OIL	TA 30916
~		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		F\$L/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		1 (100000000 W) = 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL	***************************************	
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL	M	
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		W700 4-44
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
	······	FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL	AVW / MANAGEMENT AND AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY	
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		

When transferring a unit which consists of more than one lease please file a separate side two for each lease. If a lease covers more than one section please indicate which section each well is located.

-Paul Oakleaf, Atty P.O. Box 1212 Independence, KS. 67301



STATE OF KANSAS MONTGOMERY COUNTY FILED FOR RECORD

MARILYN CALHOUN, REGISTER OF DEEDS

11:08:04 AM, 9/27/2010 Receipt No.: 42598

PAGE:

LEASE AMENDMENT

\$6.00 \$2.00

ADDITIONAL PAGES TECHNOLOGY FUND

BOOK: 592

\$4.00

530

RECEIVED

KOC WICHITA

LEASE AMENDMENT (To Correct Legal Description)

THIS LEASE AMENDMENT is made and entered into this day of September, 2010, by and between Dale E. Lemon and Carrol A. Lemon, husband and wife, as Lessors, and C.A. Adams & Co. of Kansas, LLC, as Lessee.

WHEREAS, Lessors and Lessee entered into the following described oil and gas lease, to wit:

LESSOR:

Dale E. Lemon and Carrol A. Lemon

LESSEE:

C.A. Adams & Co. of Kansas, LLC

DATE:

June 4, 2010

RECORDED:

Book 591, Page 72

PRIMARY TERM:

Six months

PROPERTY:

38.5 acres being the NW/4, less R/W, Section

34, T32S, R15E, Montgomery County, Kansas

WHEREAS, the legal description of Lessors' property is incorrect in said aforementioned oil and gas lease.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Lessors and Lessee agree that the aforementioned oil and gas lease be and the same hereby is amended for the purpose of correcting the legal description therein contained to the following:

NW/4 of the SE/4 of Section 34, T32s, R15E, Montgomery County, Kansas.

Lessee

Lessors

C.A. Adams & Co. of Kansas, LLC

RECEIVED

OCT 0 5 2010

KCC WICHITA

STATE OF KANSAS	`	UCT 0.5 2010
STATE OF RANSAS)	
$\Omega \Lambda$.) SS:	KCC WICHIT
COUNTY OF Montgomery	_)	
	<i>,</i>	

BE IT REMEMBERED that on this 23 day of September, 2010, before me, a Notary Public, in and for the County and State aforesaid, came Charlie Adams, March of C.A. Adams & Co. of Kansas, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Kansas, and who is personally known to me to be such officer and who is personally known to me to be the same person who executed, as such officer, the within instrument of writing on behalf of said company, and such person duly acknowledged the execution of the same to be the act and deed of said company.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal the day and year last above written.

BECKY R. HAMBLETON
B DECKI II. IIAMBAB.
Notary Public - State of Kansas My Appt. Expires 82713
40012
My Appt. Expires 01/1113

My Appointment Expires:

Becky R. Hamble ton NOTARY PUBLIC

8/27/13

STATE OF KANSAS) SS: COUNTY OF MONTGOMERY)

BE IT REMEMBERED that on this <u>I</u> day of September, 2010, before me, a Notary Public, in and for the County and State aforesaid, came Dale E. Lemon and Carrol A. Lemon, husband and wife, who are personally known to me to be the same persons who executed the within instrument of writing and such persons duly acknowledged the execution of the same to be their free act and deed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal the day and year last above written.

Notary Public

My Appointment Expires:

